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0. Next, we'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each
name, please say if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if
you have never heard of them. (ROTATED)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able Heard of Opinion

George W. Bush

September 22-24 46% 52% * 1%

April 21-23 40% 57% * 2%
Secretary of Defense Donald Rumsfeld

September 22-24 35% 50% 8% 7%

April 21-23 33% 45% 8% 12%
Dick Cheney

September 22-24 37% 54% 3% 6%

April 21-23 35% 52% 4% 8%
Laura Bush

September 22-24 68% 23% 4% 6%
Secretary of State Condoleezza Rice

September 22-24 57% 30% 6% 6%

April 21-23 57% 22% 9% 12%
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George W. Bush

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Favor- Unfavor- No
able able opinion

2005

2005 Dec 16-18 46 53 1
2005 Jul 25-28 48 50 2
2005 Apr 1-2 54 45 1
2005 Feb 25-27 56 42 2
2005 Feb 4-6 59 39 2
2004

2004 Nov 19-21 60 39 1
2004 Oct 29-31 51 46 3
2004 Oct 22-24* 53 44 3
2004 Oct 14-16 55 44 1
2004 Oct 9-10 51 46 3
2004 Oct 1-3 53 45 2
2004 Sep 13-15* 55 44 1
2004 Sep 3-5 55 44 1
2004 Aug 23-25 54 44 2
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 52 46 2
2004 Jul 19-21 52 46 2
2004 Jul 8-11 52 46 2
2004 Jun 21-23 53 45 2
2004 Apr 16-18 56 42 2
2004 Mar 26-28 57 41 2
2004 Feb 16-17 56 42 2
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 52 47 1
2004 Jan 2-5 65 35 *
2003

2003 Oct 6-8 60 39 1
2003 Jun 27-29%* 65 34 1
2003 Jun 9-10 66 33 1
2003 Jan 31-Feb 2 68 32 *
2002

2002 Dec 16-17 68 30 2
2002 Sep 23-26 70 28 2
2002 Jul 26-28 71 26 3
2002 May 20-22 80 18 2
2002 Apr 29-May 1 79 19 2
2002 Jan 11-14 83 15 2
2001

2001 Nov 26-27 87 11 2
2001 Aug 3-5 60 35 5

* Asked of a half sample.

**Based on registered voters.
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2001

2001 Jun 8-10
2001 Apr 20-22
2001 Mar 9-11
2001 Mar 5-7
2001 Feb 19-21
2001 Feb 1-4
2001 Jan 15-16
2000

2000 Dec 15-17
2000 Dec 2-4
2000 Nov 13-15
2000 Nov 13-15**
2000 Nov 4-5%*
2000 Oct 24-26%**
2000 Oct 23-25%%*
2000 Oct 20-22%%*
2000 Oct 5-7**
2000 Sep 28-30%*
2000 Sep 15-17%*
2000 Aug 18-19
2000 Aug 4-5
2000 Jul 25-26
2000 Jul 14-16
2000 Jun 23-25
2000 Jun 6-7
2000 Apr 28-30
2000 Mar 10-12
2000 Feb 25-27
2000 Feb 20-21
2000 Feb 4-6
2000 Jan 17-19
1999

1999 Dec 9-12
1999 Oct 21-24
1999 Oct 8-10
1999 Sep 23-26
1999 Aug 16-18
1999 Jun 25-27
1999 Apr 13-14
1999 Feb 19-21

Favor- Unfavor- No
able able opinion

62 36 2
65 32 3
63 32 5
69 28 3
67 27 6
64 33 3
62 36 2
59 36 5
56 40 4
53 43 4
54 43 3
55 39 6
62 33 5
60 35 5
59 37 4
58 36 6
55 38 7
51 41 8
60 34 6
67 28 5
63 31 6
64 29 7
60 31 9
64 29 7
61 33 6
63 32 5
57 35 8
58 35 7
63 31 6
66 26 8
68 25 7
71 21 8
70 25 5
71 22 7
68 21 11
69 16 15
73 15 12
69 12 19
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CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Secretary of Defense, Donald Rumsfeld

Favorable Unfavorable  Never heard of No opinion
2005 Dec 16-18 42 45 4 9
2005 Jun 24-26 46 44 5 5
2005 Feb 4-6 48 40 4 8
2004 Nov 19-21 51 39 5 5
2003 Sep 19-21 53 33 6 8
2003 Feb 7-9 58 20 10 12
2002 Sep 23-26 61 19 10 10
2002 Jul 26-28 67 15 9 9
Secretary of State, Condoleezza Rice

Favorable Unfavorable  Never heard of No opinion
2005 Oct 13-16 59 26 8 7
2005 Sep 8-11 63 25 5 7
2005 Jun 24-26 61 27 5 7
2005 Feb 4-6 59 27 4 10
2004 Nov 19-21* 63 26 6 5
2004 Apr 16-18* 59 24 9 8
2004 Mar 26-28* 50 25 14 11
2003 Oct 24-26* 55 16 17 12

*WORDING: National Security Advisor, Condoleezza Rice.
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Dick Cheney

2005 Dec 16-18
2005 Oct 28-30
2005 Oct 13-16
2005 Jun 24-26
2005 Feb 4-6
2004 Nov 19-21
2004 Oct 9-10
2004 Sep 3-5
2004 Aug 23-25%*
2004 Jul 19-21%*
2004 Jul 8-11
2004 Feb 16-17
2003 Oct 24-26
2003 Sep 19-21
2003 Jun 27-29*
2003 Jan 31-Feb 2
2002 Sep 23-26
2002 Jul 26-28
2002 Jan 11-14
2001 Apr 20-22
2001 Mar 5-7
2001 Jan 15-16
2000 Dec 15-17
2000 Dec 2-4
2000 Nov 13-15
2000 Nov 13-15
2000 Sep 15-17
2000 Aug 18-19
2000 Aug 4-5
2000 Jul 25-26

* Asked of a half sample.

Laura Bush

2005 Dec 16-18
2005 Feb 4-6
2004 Oct 22-24*
2004 Oct 1-3
2004 Aug 23-25*
2003 Jun 9-10
2001 Nov 26-27
2001 Jan 15-16
2000 Aug 4-5
2000 Jun 22-25

*Asked of a half sample.
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CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Favorable Unfavorable  Never heard of No opinion
41 50 2 7
42 51 2 5
43 47 2 8
48 44 2 6
51 41 2 6
53 41 2 4
46 46 2 6
48 44 2 6
44 45 2 9
47 43 2 8
46 42 3 9
45 42 3 10
55 33 3 9
54 36 3 7
54 34 3 9
61 28 2 9
65 24 4 7
57 30 3 10
67 20 3 10
64 22 3 11
63 18 5 14
61 23 5 11
61 23 6 10
58 23 8 11
51 22 9 18
53 22 8 17
46 24 8 22
54 21 5 20
48 21 9 22
51 14 12 23

Favorable Unfavorable  Never heard of No opinion
73 13 2 12
80 12 1 7
73 16 1 10
74 16 2 8
63 20 4 13
69 13 7 11
77 7 4 12
56 11 13 20
45 14 17 24
34 8 35 23
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26.

27.

Yes, civil war
No, not civil war
No opinion

Sept. 22-24

65%
29%
6%

LOS ANGELES TIMES/BLOOMBERG POLL TREND

April 8-11, 2003

Yes, clear idea
No, not clear idea
No opinion

Yes

56

Sept. 22-24

60%
39%
1%

No

33

GALLUP AND CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

WAR WITH IRAQ
2005 Sep 16-18

2004 Oct 22-24
2003 Mar 29-30
WAR ON TERRORISM
2001 Nov 2-4
PERSIAN GULF WAR
1991 Jul 18-21

1990 Dec 13-16
1990 Nov 29-Dec 2
1990 Nov 15-18
1990 Sep 27-30
1990 Aug 30-Sep 2
1990 Aug 23-26
1990 Aug 16-19
VIETNAM WAR

1967 May 11-16
WORLD WAR I1
1944 Mar 31-Apr 4
1942 Dec 4-9

1942 Nov 21-26
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Yes

67
70
81

89

81
74
73
69
75
76
70
75

49
59

68
73

No

33
28
18

10

18
24
27
29
23
23
28
24

48
41

32
27

Do you think Iraq is currently engaged in a civil war, or do you not think Iraq is currently
engaged in a civil war?

No opinion

11

Do you feel that you have a clear idea of what the war in Iraq is all about--that is, what
we are fighting for?

No opinion
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31.  If you had to choose, would you describe yourself more as a hawk, that is someone who
believes that military force should be used frequently to promote U.S. policy; or as more
of a dove, that is someone who believes the U.S. should rarely or never use military

force?

Hawk
Dove
No opinion

Sept. 3-4, 2003

July 16-17,2003

May 21-22, 2003

March 27, 2003

February 19-20, 200338%

cm POLL 22

Sept. 22-24
44%
48%

7%

CNN/TIME TRENDS

Hawk Dove No opinion
44% 44% 12%
39% 47% 14%
47% 40% 13%
43% 45% 12%
49% 13%
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